dstoValue
Liquids to Value
GEA Mechanical Equipment / GEA Tuchenhagen
Order Code for VESTA® Sampling Valves
Type H_A/I 2/2 Way Seat Valve
Made by GEA Tuchenhagen
dehnbr
Stempel

5
GEA Tuchenhagen
Example for an order code
Item 16
52
17
K
18
-
15
2
14
0
13
–
12
0
11
0
10
000
9
Z
8
M
7
NW
654
I/N P NW
3
A
2
L
1
HCode
VESTA® Sampling Valve, Type H_A/I 2/2 Way Seat Valve
Code
0 = without (000)
1 = one feedback signal (INA)
2 = two feedback signals (TV1, TP1, INA)
12. Number of feedback signals
A = AS Interface (TV1)
B = 24 V DC, 3 Draht, PNP (TV1, TV20, TM1, INA)
N = 24 V DC, 3 Draht, NPN (TV1, INA)
D = DeviceNet (TV1)
E = EEX / ATEX (SEE, INA)
P = 24 V DC, programmable (TP1, TP20)
X = proximity switch acc. to customer's specification
13. Type of sensor connection
0 = without
D = 5-pin connector M 12 / Ø 6/4 mm (TV1, TP1, TM1, TV20, TP20)
K = 5-pin connector M 12 / Ø 6.35/4.35 mm, 0.25“ OD - (TV1, TP1, TM1, TV20, TP20)
M = connection for air hose Ø 6/4 mm, proximity switch with terminal box and cable terminals (INA, 000, manual actuator)
Z = connection for air hose 0.25" OD (6.35/4.35 mm), proximity switch with terminal box and cable terminals (INA, 000)
14. Electrical connection (cable gland) / air connection
1 = inside surfaces Ra ≤ 0.8 µm, socket welds unpolished, body electrochemically cleaned
2 = inside surfaces Ra ≤ 0.4 µm, socket welds polished, body electropolished
15. Surface finish
52 = adhesive plate
16. Valve tag
6
GEA Tuchenhagen
Example for an order code
Item 16
52
17
K
18
-
15
2
14
0
13
–
12
0
11
0
10
000
9
Z
8
M
7
NW
654
I/N P NW
3
A
2
L
1
HCode
VESTA® Sampling Valve, Type H_A/I 2/2 Way Seat Valve
Code
0 = without
Z = certificate acc. to EN10204-3.1
W = factory test certificate EN10204-2.2
F = ferrite content certificate
O = surface test certificate
K = certificate of FDA conformity
U = certificate of USP class VI conformity
X = acceptance acc. to customer's specification
17. Certificates
20 = stroke limiter open
21 = seal adjuster close
22 = 5 pin connector/junction box
29 = quick release handle
43 = VESTAMID®* - UV resistant material; for oil and fat containing control air
*) VESTAMID® is registered as a trademark of the Degussa AG
18. Accessories
The VARIVENT® / VARINLINE® housing
Even without the instrument, i.e.
with the blanking plate, a perfect
seal - no dome, no sump
Various pipe widths, Metric,
Inch OD, ISO and Inch IPS
Suitable for a wide range of
fittings
Blanking plates to fit a variety of
instruments
Rapid, accurate installation
with hinged clamps
Defined deformation of the
O-ring by means of metallic stop
Blanking plate independent of
pipe nominal width and flow
rate (VARINLINE®)
No-gap seal
7
GEA Tuchenhagen